

November 15, 2019

**National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,**  
Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G,  
BandraKurla Complex Bandra [E],  
Mumbai – 400 051

**BSE Ltd., PhirozeJeejeebhoy**  
Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400001

**Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,** Vibgyor Towers,  
4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C62,  
G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel,  
BandraKurla, Complex, Bandra (E),  
Mumbai – 400 098

**Scrip Code: Reference: NSE Scrip Symbol: BLS; BSE Scrip Code: 540073; MSEI Scrip Symbol: BLS**

**Subject: Publication in Newspaper of Unaudited Financial Results for the 2<sup>nd</sup> Quarter and Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2019 under Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015.**

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find attached herewith copies of the Newspaper Advertisement of Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the 2<sup>nd</sup> Quarter and Half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September 2019 published on 15<sup>th</sup> November 2019 in the "Financial Express (English edition) & Jansatta (Hindi edition)".

The aforesaid Newspaper clippings are also uploaded on Company's website.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

**For BLS International Services Limited**

  
**Archana Maini**  
General Counsel & Company Secretary  
M. No. A16092



Encl: Newspaper clipping- Financial Express  
Newspaper clipping- Jansatta



**FINANCIAL EXPRESS**

- The Statutory Auditor have carried out a Limited Review of the result of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the stock exchange as under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.goodluckindia.com).

For Goodluck India Limited  
Sd/-  
(M C Garg)  
Chairman  
DIN : 00292437

Place : Ghaziabad  
Date : November 14, 2019



**BLS International Services Limited**

CIN: L51909DL1983PLC016907

Regd. Office: G-4, B-1, Extension, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044  
Tel. No.: 011-45795002 Fax: 011-23755264 Email : compliance@blsinternational.net, Website: www.blsinternational.com

**Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Period Ended September 30, 2019**

(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	Sept 30, 2019	June 30, 2019	Sept 30, 2018	Sept 30, 2019	Sept 30, 2018	March 31, 2019
	Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
Total Income from Operations	20,359.02	22,697.93	18,210.11	43,054.88	38,336.47	80,382.79
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	2,654.56	2,583.42	3,787.35	5,237.96	8,003.85	12,169.69
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	95.98	2,191.12	3,299.19	2,287.08	6,702.23	10,516.68
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	624.47	1,924.22	4,666.26	2,548.67	9,151.17	11,657.56
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 1/- each)	1,024.50	1,024.50	1,024.50	1,024.50	1,024.50	1,024.50
Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised)						
(a) Basic EPS - Rs.	0.09	2.14	3.22	2.23	6.54	10.27
(a) Diluted EPS - Rs.	0.09	2.14	3.22	2.23	6.54	10.27

- Notes:  
1. Key Standalone financial information is as under :-

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	Sept 30, 2019	June 30, 2019	Sept 30, 2018	Sept 30, 2019	Sept 30, 2018	March 31, 2019
	Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
Total Income from Operations	1,376.76	1,335.57	1,615.74	2,712.33	2,812.37	5,169.11
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	475.49	2,020.34	624.40	2,495.82	1,460.54	1,860.20
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	297.17	1,668.94	401.67	1,966.10	1,052.64	1,328.07
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	295.86	1,667.75	402.38	1,963.61	1,054.06	1,366.79

- The above un-audited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2019. The Statutory Auditor of the company have carried out limited review as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 and the related report is being submitted to the concerned stock exchanges.
- The Punjab State E-Governance Society (Punjab Government) has terminated master service agreement vide its letter dated in January 30, 2018 w.r.t three wholly owned Indian Subsidiaries. Further, total outstanding receivable from Punjab Government has come down to Rs. 6,754.78 Lakhs as on September 30, 2019.
- In the previous year, the Group has recognized profit of Rs. 3,382.80 lakhs on sale of fixed assets by three subsidiaries (namely BLS E-Services Private Limited, BLS IT-Services Private Limited and BLS E-Solutions Private Limited). However, confirmation from Punjab Government is awaited.
- Consolidated profit of this quarter has been impacted by Rs. 987.67 Lakhs on account of operating loss incurred in UKVI project.
- UK Subsidiary of the Group had transferred the operations of UK visa and Immigration Business (UKVI) to Sopra Steria Limited. During the quarter, on account of final closure of transfer of operations of UKVI, liquidated all its tangible and intangible assets and liabilities related to UKVI business and other related charges. This has resulted in onetime loss of Rs.2,782.03 Lakhs which is classified as exceptional item in the financial results.
- Pursuant to taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance 2019, dated September 20<sup>th</sup> 2019, the company intends to exercise the option permitted u/s 115BAA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 to compute income tax at the revised rate from the current financial year. The tax expense for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 are after considering the impact of the revised rate. As regards impact on the deferred tax the same shall be recognised in the ensuing quarters.
- As approved by the members of the Company at their Annual General Meeting held on September 26, 2019, the Company has disbursed on October 10, 2019 a final dividend of Rs. 1 per equity share of the face value of Rs. 1/- each aggregating Rs.1024.50 Lakhs, the corporate tax on such dividend aggregates to Nil. (\* Dividend Distribution Tax (DDT)-net, pertaining to the financial year 2019-20 comprises the DDT on final dividend of FY 2018-19 and the credit in respect of tax paid under Section 115O of the Income-tax Act, 1961 by the Company on dividend received from its foreign subsidiaries during the year).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Year Ended Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.mseil.in) and hosted on the company's website at (www.blsinternational.com).

For BLS International Services Limited.  
Sd/-  
Shikhar Aggarwal  
Jt. Managing Director  
DIN 06975729

Place : New Delhi  
Date : November 14, 2019

**NTHECTICS LTD.**

Building, 5th Floor, P.M. Road, Mumbai - 400001  
www.bosimi.com, Website : www.pragbosimi.com

**Unaudited Financial Result for the 30.09.2019**

Quarter ended on			Audited 12 Months ended from April 2018-Mar. 2019
30-Sep-2019 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-2019 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2018 (Unaudited)	
254.92 (370.75)	667.12 (386.18)	2,649.69 (248.21)	5,882.31 (1,127.94)
(370.75)	(386.18)	(248.21)	(1,127.94)
(370.75)	(386.18)	(248.21)	(1,127.94)
(370.75)	(386.18)	(248.21)	(1,127.94)
7.440	7.440	7.422	7.440 (1,019.93)
(0.50)	(0.52)	(0.33)	(1.52)
(0.50)	(0.52)	(0.33)	(1.52)

Consolidated and Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for Stock Exchange/s under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR for the Quarter ended 30th September 2019 is available in the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For PRAG BOSIMI SYNTHETICS LTD.  
Sd/-  
HEMANT B. VYAS  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
Din No.00076289

**HOWARD HOTELS LIMITED**

Chash Chowk, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi-110092  
2A, Fatehabad Road, Agra-282001  
Tel: 0562-404-8600, Fax: 0562-404-8666  
Website: www.howardhotelsltd.com

**QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT, 2019**

(Rs. in lacs except per share data)

	Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Half year ended 30.09.2019	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2018
Net Profit	203.03	378.47	197.57
Net Profit after tax	(50.99)	(120.00)	(8.73)
Net Profit after tax & exceptional items	(50.99)	(120.00)	(8.73)
Net Profit after tax & exceptional items (after tax)	(50.99)	(120.00)	(8.73)
Net Profit after tax & exceptional items (after tax) & other comprehensive income	911.32	911.32	911.32
Net Profit after tax & exceptional items (after tax) & other comprehensive income (after tax)	NA	NA	NA
Net Profit after tax & exceptional items (after tax) & other comprehensive income (after tax) & other comprehensive income (after tax) & other comprehensive income (after tax)	(0.56)	(1.32)	(0.10)
Net Profit after tax & exceptional items (after tax) & other comprehensive income (after tax) & other comprehensive income (after tax) & other comprehensive income (after tax) & other comprehensive income (after tax)	(0.55)	(1.32)	(0.10)

Statement of Quarterly Financial results filed with Stock Exchange Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Year ended Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Nirvikar Nath Mittal  
(Whole Time Director)  
DIN- 00536470

For BLS International Services Limited  
Sd/-  
Shikhar Aggarwal  
Jt. Managing Director  
DIN 06975729

Company Secretary



Date: 14th November, 2019

DIN : 01753065

**BLS**  
INTERNATIONAL**BLS International Services Limited**

CIN: L51909DL1983PLC016907

Regd. Office: G-4, B-1, Extension, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044  
Tel. No.: 011-45795002 Fax: 011-23755264 Email : compliance@blsinternational.net, Website: www.blsinternational.com**Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for  
the Quarter and Six Months Period Ended September 30, 2019**

(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	Sept 30, 2019	June 30, 2019	Sept 30, 2018	Sept 30, 2019	Sept 30, 2018	March 31, 2019
	Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
Total Income from Operations	20,359.02	22,697.93	18,210.11	43,054.88	38,336.47	80,382.79
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	2,654.56	2,583.42	3,787.35	5,237.96	8,003.85	12,169.69
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	95.98	2,191.12	3,299.19	2,287.08	6,702.23	10,516.68
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	624.47	1,924.22	4,666.26	2,548.67	9,151.17	11,657.56
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 1/- each)	1,024.50	1,024.50	1,024.50	1,024.50	1,024.50	1,024.50
Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised)						
(a) Basic EPS - Rs.	0.09	2.14	3.22	2.23	6.54	10.27
(a) Diluted EPS - Rs.	0.09	2.14	3.22	2.23	6.54	10.27

**Notes:**

1. Key Standalone financial information is as under :-

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	Sept 30, 2019	June 30, 2019	Sept 30, 2018	Sept 30, 2019	Sept 30, 2018	March 31, 2019
	Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
Total Income from Operations	1,376.76	1,335.57	1,615.74	2,712.33	2,812.37	5,189.11
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	475.49	2,020.34	624.40	2,495.82	1,460.54	1,860.20
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	297.17	1,668.94	401.67	1,966.10	1,052.64	1,328.07
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	295.86	1,667.75	402.38	1,963.61	1,054.06	1,366.79

- The above un-audited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2019. The Statutory Auditor of the company have carried out limited review as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 and the related report is being submitted to the concerned stock exchanges.
- The Punjab State E-Governance Society (Punjab Government) has terminated master service agreement vide its letter dated in January 30, 2018 w.r.t three wholly owned Indian Subsidiaries. Further, total outstanding receivable from Punjab Government has come down to Rs. 6,754.78 Lakhs as on September 30, 2019.
- In the previous year, the Group has recognized profit of Rs. 3,382.80 lakhs on sale of fixed assets by three subsidiaries (namely BLS E-Services Private Limited, BLS IT-Services Private Limited and BLS E-Solutions Private Limited). However, confirmation from Punjab Government is awaited.
- Consolidated profit of this quarter has been impacted by Rs. 987.67 Lakhs on account of operating loss incurred in UKVI project.
- UK Subsidiary of the Group had transferred the operations of UK visa and Immigration Business (UKVI) to Sopra Steria Limited. During the quarter, on account of final closure of transfer of operations of UKVI, liquidated all its tangible and intangible assets and liabilities related to UKVI business and other related charges. This has resulted in onetime loss of Rs. 2,782.03 Lakhs which is classified as exceptional item in the financial results.
- Pursuant to taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance 2019, dated September 20<sup>th</sup> 2019, the company intends to exercise the option permitted u/s 115BAA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 to compute Income tax at the revised rate from the current financial year. The tax expense for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 are after considering the impact of the revised rate. As regards impact on the deferred tax the same shall be recognised in the ensuing quarters.
- As approved by the members of the Company at their Annual General Meeting held on September 26, 2019, the Company has disbursed on October 10, 2019 a final dividend of Rs.1 per equity share of the face value of Rs. 1/- each aggregating Rs. 1024.50 Lakhs, the corporate tax on such dividend aggregates to Nil. (\* Dividend Distribution Tax (DDT)-net, pertaining to the financial year 2019-20 comprises the DDT on final dividend of FY 2018-19 and the credit in respect of tax paid under Section 115 O of the Income-tax Act, 1961 by the Company on dividend received from its foreign subsidiaries during the year).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Year Ended Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.mseil.in) and hosted on the company's website at (www.blsinternational.com).

For BLS International Services Limited

Sd/-  
Shikhar Aggarwal  
Jt. Managing Director  
DIN 06975729Place : New Delhi  
Date : November 14, 2019Certified True Copy  
For BLS International Services Limited

Company Secretary